
2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

North Region 

Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Component(s)
Amount 

Requested
Amount Funded

26-201-F Community Missions Corporation St. Joseph Operating Funds 80,000.00$       23,100.00$                                 

26-204-F
North East Community Action 

Corporation
Bowling Green

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

85,000.00$       43,000.00$                                 

26-207-F
Community Action Partnership of 

Greater St. Joseph
St. Joseph Operating Funds 60,500.00$       19,100.00$                                 

26-216-F Douglas Community Services, Inc. Hannibal Emergency Assistance 65,000.00$       60,000.00$                                 

26-220-F Interfaith Community Services St. Joseph
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

300,000.00$    129,000.00$                              

26-223-F
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. 

Joseph
Kansas City

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

200,000.00$    72,500.00$                                 

26-230-F
Young Women's Christian Association of 

St. Joseph
St. Joseph

Housing Assistance 
Operating Funds

140,000.00$    76,500.00$                                 

26-256-F The Salvation Army - Midland Division Kirksville Emergency Assistance 33,000.00$       19,800.00$                                 

26-266-F
The Salvation Army Kansas and Western 

Missouri Division
Kansas City

Housing Assistance 
Operating Funds

90,000.00$       52,000.00$                                 

North Region by Component
Housing Assistance 121,000.00$                              
Emergency Assistance 196,800.00$                              
Operating Funds 134,700.00$                              
Home Repair/Modification -$                                               
Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Administration 42,500.00$                                 
Total Funded in Region 495,000.00$                              



2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

Central Region 

Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Component(s)
Amount 

Requested
Amount Funded

26-200-F Pettis County Community Partnership Sedalia
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

75,000.00$       37,900.00$                                 

26-202-F
Community Partnership of Southeast 

Missouri
Cape Girardeau

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    57,500.00$                                 

26-203-F
North East Community Action 

Corporation
Bowling Green

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

11,500.00$       11,000.00$                                 

26-213-F House on a Hill Foundation Warrensburg Operating Funds 50,000.00$       12,000.00$                                 

26-219-F Catholic Charities of Southern MO Kansas City

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds       
Home Repair

118,000.00$    52,100.00$                                 

26-231-F Welcome Home Columbia Operating Funds 25,000.00$       14,000.00$                                 

26-232-F East Missouri Action Agency Park Hill
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds       

200,000.00$    63,000.00$                                 

26-237-F Journey Home of Johnson County Warrensburg
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds       

300,000.00$    51,500.00$                                 

26-247-F
Audrain County Shelter Resource 

Coalition
Mexico

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds       
75,147.00$       37,000.00$                                 

26-248-F Callaway Cares Fulton

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds          
Home Repair

250,000.00$    100,000.00$                              

26-254-F The Salvation Army Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 149,600.00$    10,000.00$                                 

26-263-F Love Columbia Columbia
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

300,000.00$    83,000.00$                                 

26-259-F Voluntary Action Center Columbia
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds       

 $     210,000.00  $                                 87,000.00 

26-225-F
 Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. 

Joseph 
Kansas City

 Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds      

 $     150,000.00  $                                 44,000.00 

Central Region by Component
Housing Assistance 181,400.00$                              
Emergency Assistance 250,150.00$                              
Operating Funds 126,250.00$                              
Home Repair/Modification 39,400.00$                                 
Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Administration 62,800.00$                                 
Total Funded in Region 660,000.00$                              



2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

South Region 

Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Component(s)
Amount 

Requested
Amount Funded

26-206-F Ozark Action, Inc. West Plains
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

250,000.00$    90,000.00$                                 

26-208-F
Economic Security Corporation of SW 

Area 
Joplin

Housing Assistance 
Operating Funds

250,000.00$    91,200.00$                                 

26-211-F
Martha Vance Samaritan Outreach 

Center
West Plains

Housing Assistance 
Operating Funds

77,000.00$       24,000.00$                                 

26-212-F
South Central Missouri Community 

Action Agency
Winona Home Repair 120,000.00$    42,400.00$                                 

26-215-F Women's Medical Respite Springfield
Housing Assistance 

Operating Funds
77,000.00$       21,600.00$                                 

26-217-F Help on Hand, Inc. Caruthersville
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

300,000.00$    104,000.00$                              

26-218-F
Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, 

Inc.
Springfield

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds          
Home Repair

300,000.00$    151,000.00$                              

26-221-F
Ozark Area Community Action 

Corporation
Springfield

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Assistance

110,000.00$    23,200.00$                                 

26-228-F
Delta Area Economic Opportunity 

Corporation
Sikeston

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
250,000.00$    92,000.00$                                 

26-229-F
KVC Behavioral Healthcare Missouri, 

Inc.
Olathe

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Assistance

58,624.00$       36,800.00$                                 

26-250-F Community Partnership of the Ozarks Springfield Housing Assistance 150,000.00$    12,000.00$                                 

26-257-F The Salvation Army - Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 136,000.00$    17,500.00$                                 

26-267-F Elevate Lebanon Lebanon
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

300,000.00$    53,300.00$                                 

South Region by Component
Housing Assistance 203,300.00$                              
Emergency Assistance 213,650.00$                              
Operating Funds 177,800.00$                              
Home Repair/Modification 88,450.00$                                 
Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Administration 75,800.00$                                 
Total Funded in Region 759,000.00$                              



2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

Kansas City Region 

Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Component(s)
Amount 

Requested
Amount Funded

26-209-F Northland Neighborhoods, Inc. Kansas City Home Repair 148,500.00$    52,500.00$                                 

26-224-F
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. 

Joseph
Kansas City

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

200,000.00$    72,500.00$                                 

26-227-F reStart, Inc. Kansas City
Housing Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    40,000.00$                                 

26-234-F
The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran 

Ministry
Kansas City

Housing Assistance 
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    148,000.00$                              

26-242-F Community Services League Independence
Housing Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    65,000.00$                                 

26-244-F Reconciliation Services Kansas City
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    34,500.00$                                 

26-245-F Hope House, Inc. Lee's Summit Emergency Assistance 40,000.00$       32,000.00$                                 

26-253-F Rose Brooks Center, Inc. Kansas City
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
100,000.00$    80,000.00$                                 

26-260-F Our Spot KC Kansas City
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

300,000.00$    102,500.00$                              

Kansas City Region by Component
Housing Assistance 180,650.00$                              
Emergency Assistance 235,400.00$                              
Operating Funds 101,150.00$                              
Home Repair/Modification 47,300.00$                                 
Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Administration 62,500.00$                                 
Total Funded in Region 627,000.00$                              



2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

St. Louis Region 

Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Component(s)
Amount 

Requested
Amount Funded

26-205-F
North East Community Action 

Corporation
Bowling Green

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

99,000.00$       19,000.00$                                 

26-210-F Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Services St. Charles
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Fund

300,000.00$    116,750.00$                              

26-214-F Healing Action Network, Inc. St. Louis Emergency Assistance 50,000.00$       30,000.00$                                 

26-226-F Interfaith Residence dba DOORWAYS St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Fund

300,000.00$    100,000.00$                              

26-233-F Youth In Need St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Fund

37,500.00$       23,000.00$                                 

26-235-F Places for People, Inc. St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance
300,000.00$    20,000.00$                                 

26-241-F AGAPE Community Outreach Warrenton
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Fund

300,000.00$    123,000.00$                              

26-243-F St. Patrick Center St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Fund

300,000.00$    96,000.00$                                 

26-246-F The Women's Safe House St. Louis
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
55,000.00$       20,800.00$                                 

26-251-F Covenant House Missouri St. Louis Operating Funds 150,000.00$    23,000.00$                                 

26-252-F Employment Connection St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance
150,000.00$    27,000.00$                                 

26-255-F The Salvation Army - Midland Division St. Louis
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
275,000.00$    34,000.00$                                 

26-258-F Peter & Paul Community Services St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    42,225.00$                                 

26-268-F Epworth Children and Family Services St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Emergency Assistance
300,000.00$    12,000.00$                                 

26-270-F
Gateway Homeless Services, Inc. (DBA 

Gateway180)
St. Louis

Emergency Assistance 
Operating Funds

130,000.00$    12,000.00$                                 

26-271-F Guardian Angel Settlement Association St. Louis
Emergency Assistance 

Operating Funds
190,407.00$    40,225.00$                                 

26-272-F Catholic Charities of St. Louis St. Louis Housing Assistance 300,000.00$    10,000.00$                                 

26-273-F The Nehemiah Program St. Louis
Housing Assistance 

Operating Funds
300,000.00$    10,000.00$                                 

St. Louis Region by Component
Housing Assistance 227,100.00$                              
Emergency Assistance 287,350.00$                              
Operating Funds 172,850.00$                              
Home Repair/Modification -$                                               
Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Administration 71,700.00$                                 
Total Funded in Region 759,000.00$                              



2026 Missouri Housing Trust Fund (MHTF) 
Funding Approvals

Grand Total Funded by Region Grand Total Funded by Component
North 495,000.00$                                                         Housing Assistance 913,450.00$                              
Central 660,000.00$                                                         Emergency Assistance 1,183,350.00$                          
South 759,000.00$                                                         Operating Funds 712,750.00$                              
Kansas City 627,000.00$                                                         Home Repair/Modification 175,150.00$                              
St. Louis 759,000.00$                                                         Construction/Rehabilitation -$                                               
Grand Total Funded 3,300,000.00$                                                     Administration 315,300.00$                              

Grant Total Funded 3,300,000.00$                         


